900224717 06/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacLean JMC, L.L.C.		105/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacLean Power, L.L.C.
Street Address:	11411 Addison Road
City:	Franklin Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1025631	CAM ACTION
Registration Number:	2304616	Z FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: USAssignments@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Frick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Frick
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Joshua S. Frick/	
Date:	06/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012 - MacLean JMC - MacLean Power Assignment (CAM ACTION & Z FORCE)#page1.tif source=2012 - MacLean JMC - MacLean Power Assignment (CAM ACTION & Z FORCE)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACLEAN JMC, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 11411 Addison Road, Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein (the "Marks"):

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CAM ACTION	1,025,631	November 25, 1975
Z FORCE	2,304,616	December 28, 1999

; and

WHEREAS, MACLEAN POWER, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 11411 Addison Road, Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the federal registrations for the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the federal registrations for the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, now for then, effective as of January 8, 2011 to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MACLEAN JMC, L.L.C.	MACLEAN POWER, L.L.C.
By: Sand Joyce Name: Daniel J. Joyce Title: Vice President Date: 1/8/12	By: Danda Name: DHRUVA MANDAL Title: VP-GENERAL MANAGE Date: 5-29-12
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this, 20_13,	Subscribed and Sworn to before me thi
Landra Mascott	Contract Burne

OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA K BURDORF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/30/14

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

me this

3/30/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 06/03/2012

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/03/13

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA SHAPCOTT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/02/12